

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
KALIMPONG

Sessions Case no. 17 of 2025
CNR NO.WBDJ07-000-180-2025

State

-Vs-

Sahil Pradhan @ Shail (Accd)

U/s 329(4)/64(1)/62/351(2) of BNS

Order No. 1 Dated: 15.10.2025

1. PO is on leave.
2. Received the case record being G.R case no. 201 of 2025 today on committed by Ld. C.J.M Kalimpong, forwarded vide letter no.655-CJM/KPG Dtd. 14.10.2025, along with enclosures namely explanation of delay, Sessions calendar, and two sets of briefs and copies of commitment order wherein 1 (One) accused person namely Sahil Pradhan@ Shail is committed.
3. Seen the commitment order and the documents therein.
4. Register the same as Sessions Case.
5. Todate 18.10.2025 for production of accused person.

Sessions Judge
Kalimpong(In-charge).

