

Sessions Case No. 17 of 2025
CNR WBDJ07-000-180-2025

Order No. 02, Dated: 18/10/2025

1. PO is on leave.
2. Today is fixed for production.
3. Accused Sahil Pradhan @ Shail is produced from JC today.
4. Ld. PP as well Ld. Advocate, Mr. S.K.Prasad representing the accused person through D.L.S.A, Kalimpong in pre trial case no. 201/2025 is present today and also files a copy of letter No. 1287/DLSA/KPG, dated: 16/10/2025 of the Secretary, D.L.S.A, Kalimpong.
5. Seen the same. Secretary, D.L.S.A, Kalimpong be requested to pass necessary order regarding the fresh appointment of Sr. S.K.Prasad on behalf of the accused person in Sessions Case no. 17 of 2025.
6. Let a copy of order be sent to the Secretary, D.L.S.A, Kalimpong for information.
Fix 31/10/2025 for production and consideration of charge.

Sessions Judge (In-charge)
Kalimpong