

Sessions Case No. 17 of 2025
CNR No. WBDJ07-000-180-2025
JO Code WB00659
Present -: Sri Utpal Misra, Sessions Judge, Kalimpong

Order No. 05, dated: 11/12/2025

1. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 1.
2. Accused Sahil Pradhan @ Shail has been produced from JC through V.C.
3. Ld. P.P and Ld. defence counsel are present.
4. No witness is present today.
5. Ld. P.P files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground as stated therein and also files a photocopy of medical certificate.
6. Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.
7. Fix 23/12/2025 for evidence of CSW no. 1.
- 8) Issue summons accordingly.
- 9) Accused to be produced from JC through V.C.
- 10) Seized alamats, if any, be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong