

**Sessions Trial No. 2(10) of 2025
Sessions Case No. 17 of 2025
CNR-WBDJ-07-000-180-2025
JO Code WB-00659**

Present -: **Sri Utpal Misra, Sessions Judge, Kalimpong**

Order No.13 , dated: 31.03.2026

1. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 2 & 3.
2. Accused Sahil Pradhan @ Sahil on court bail is present today by filing hazira.
3. Ld. P.P and ld. defense counsel are present today.
4. No witness is present today.
5. The summons issued upon CSW no. 5 is returned unserved with a report that the summonnee is residing in Nepal at the present.
6. The case is adjourned today for ends of justice.
7. Fix 29.04.2026 for evidence of CSW no. 2 & 3.
8. Fix 30.04.2026 for evidence of CSW no. 4 & 6.
9. Issue summons accordingly.
10. Accused as before.
11. Seized alamat,if any, be produced on the date fixed.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong