

**Sessions Trial No. 1(10) of 2025
Sessions Case No. 17 of 2025
CNR WBDJ-07-000-180-2025
JO Code WB00659**

Present -: Sri Utpal Misra, Sessions Judge, Kalimpong

Order No. 17, dated: 16.05.2026

1. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 7 & 8.
2. Sole accused namely Sahil Pradhan @ Sahil on court bail is present today by filing hazira.
3. Ld. P.P is present today and files hazira of one witness namely Dr. Krishanu Sarkar.
4. The witness is examined in chief as PW 5 . The Ld. defense counsel declined to cross examined the witness and the witness is discharged thereafter.
5. In course of his examination, the certified copy of the statement of the survivor recorded by the PW 5 and the medico-legal examination of the victim/survivor are marked as Exbt. P-4 & P-5 reasepectively.
6. Fix 04.06.2026 for evidence of CSW no. 2 & 8.
7. Fix 05.06.2026 for evidence of CSW no 10.
8. Issue summons accordingly.
9. Accused to remain present on the date fixed.
10. Seized alamats, if any, be produced on the schedule dates.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong.