

Sessions Trial No. 2(10) of 2025
Sessions Case No. 17 of 2025
CNR-WBDJ-07-000-180-2025
JO Code WB00659

Present -: Sri Utpal Misra, Sessions Judge, Kalimpong

Order No. 18, dated: 04.06.2026.

1. Today is fixed for evidence of CSW no. 2 & 8.
2. Accused Sahil Pradhan @ Sahil on court bail is present today by filing hazira.
3. Ld. P.P as well as ld. defense counsel are present today.
4. Ld. P.P files hazira of CSW no. 8 Smt. Diti Bhattacharjee, Ld. J.M, Kalimpong and she is examined in chief and cross examined in full as PW 6 and discharged thereafter.
5. In course of her examination, the signature of the witness on the 183 statement of the victim lady/survivor is marked as Exbt. P-6 & signature on the certificate appended to the 183 statement is marked as Exbt. P-6/1.
6. No more witness is presen today.
7. Todate for evidenec as per schedule.
8. Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong

Sd/-
Sessions Judge,
Kalimpong